

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 20894/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1).....2010

SULENDER SAHU @ SURENDAR SAHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)(with office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Attir Shankar Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master