

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).747/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLA No.
400/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SULENDER SAHU @ SURENDAR SAHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. A. Rastogi,Adv.
Mr. Pratap Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matter is adjourned by three weeks in view of
the letter circulated.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER